Form 4.26 (Scot)
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
InsolvencyAct1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies
To the Accountant in Bankruptcy

Company Number

8C274856

Name of Company

No Catch Group Limited
I/ We
Robert Caven Daniel R W Smith
95 Bothwell Street 30 Finsbury Square
Glasgow London
G27JZ EC2P 2YU
give notice

1. that a general meeting of the company was duly held-en/summoned for 17 April 2012
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account {of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and f no quorum was present at the meeting.

2. that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held-en-f summoned for 17
April 2012 pursuant to section 106 of the Insclvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that-the-same-was
done-accordingly---no quorum was present at the meeting.

Signed / """ Dae 25 February 2013

Grant ThFTGn UK LLP e Ofreat

95 Bothwell Street or Utlicial Use
Glasgow Liquidation S I Post Room
G27JZ

Ref: N91023/RXC/SWP/KZF/SMM

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow scT 01/03/2013
COMPANIES HOUsE




Section 106
Liquidator's statement of account: Crediters’ voluntary winding up
No Catch Group Limited

From 20 January 2010 To 17 April 2012

[ -

Forrm 4.26 (Scot) contd

Sof A
SECURED ASSETS
Admin/Receivers Surplus 127,865.83
127,865.83
ASSET REALISATIONS
Book Debts 12,829.14
Bank/ISA Interest Gross 107.28
12,936.42
COST OF REALISATIONS
Liquidators Fees 10,272.43
Legal Fees (1) 2,655.00
Corporation Tax 33.32
Court Reporters Fees 515.00
Statutory Advertising 134.45
(13,610.20)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating Charge Creditor 10,263.31
{10,263.31)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Unsecured Creditors (All) 116,928.74
(116,928.74)
0.00
Dividend information
Preferential debts 0 creditorsOp in£ on £0.
Unsecured debts 5 creditors 0.015p and 0.7p in £ on £16,219,918.

Returns to contributories  Op per share

Fee information

Fees fixed by order of the Court of Session at Edinburgh at £10,272.43 plus VAT

0% on £ realised and 0% on £ distributed




Section 106

{1 Assetsncluding—

Form 4.26 (Scot} contd

(2} Amount paid in respect of;
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up Nil
{b) Other unclaimed dividends in the winding up Nil
(c) moneys held by the company in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

(3) Add here any special remarks the Joint Liquidators think desirable:

None
Dated 4 8\ 2 \('}
Signed by the joint liquidator 2/——\\
Name & Address Robert Caven

Grant Thornton UK LLP
95 Bothwell Street
Glasgow

G27JZ




